BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-502-11 0
luue 1, February 1970
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
1500M, 1500S, 1500Y, AND 15148 TELEPHONE SETS
25A3 (MD) OR 25W3

hereby canceled.
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide *
2.02 Basic Telephone Sets:
Set, Telephone, 1500M-t
Set, Telephone, 1500S-t
Set, Telephone, 1500Y-t
Set, Telephone, 1514B-t
Purpose * Refer to Table B for ordering replaceable
components.
2.01 Special purpose TOUCH-TONE® dial desk-type
telephone sets. t Refer to Table A for color.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
I
SECTION 502-502-110
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE*
TEL SET, CORD COORDINATED
HOUSING, HANDSET FACEPLATEt
COLOR COLOR
Black -03 Charcoal -70
Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80
Moss Green -51 Light Green -71
Red -53 Muted Red -69
Pastel Yellow -56 Light Yellow -72
White -58 Light Gray -73
Rose Pink -59 Muted Pink -74
Light Beige -60 Muted Beige -75
Light Gray -61 Charcoal -70
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76
Turquoise -64 Muted Turquoise -77
* Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted
colors.
t Faceplates of same color as housing may be
ordered (optional).
2.03 The 52- or 53-type head telephone set is
associated apparatus for the 1514B which
must be ordered separately.
Design Features and Application
2.04 The 1500M telephone set provides an A lead
control circuit and bridged ringer for use in
1A1 or 1A2 Key telephone system. Can be modified
for separate ringer control.
2.05 The 1500S telephone set provides connections
for 3-type speakerphone system.
2.06 The 1500Y telephone set provides a message
waiting feature.
2.07 The 1514B telephone set (Fig. 1) is a single
line desk set providing handset or headset
operation, operator recall (headset operation), and
AC or DC operated buzzer (optional),
2.08 The 1514B telephone set is used on CO or
PBX lines in lA, lAl, or 1A2 key telephone
systems.
Page 2
2.09 Operating Features of the 1514B Telephone
Set:
(a) 642A Key:
eTurn contacts provide headset 0 N -0 FF
function, transfer between headset and
handset operation.
ePush contacts provide flash function for
operator recall.
(b) Headsets Jacks (part of P-44E420 jack and
component assembly):
eAccepts cord plug of 52- or 53-type headset
eAssociated 241A amplifier amplifies headset
transmitter output
(c) Ringer Volume Control: Provides for manual
volume control of N1A ringer
Optional Features
2.10 End-to-End Signaling: Requires installation
of polarity guard assembly when specified
by local instruction. (Refer to Table C.)
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Refer to Section 502-120-201 for installation
information.
4. MAINTENANCE
4.01 Plungers, operating bracket switch, and line
switch shall move freely without binding or
squeaking.
(1) Clean with KS-2423 cloth moistened with
KS-7860 petroleum spirits.
(2) Lubricate plungers and bearing surfaces
with No. 2 or softer graphite pencil.
4.02 Clean line switch contacts when required
with 265C tool. Replace set if other trouble